MYSORE RACE CLUB LTD.

MYSORE (MONSOON) RACES 2025
(Under My.R.C.Rules of Racing)

Twelfth Day, Thursday, 16th October, 2025,

1. The Urs Kar Trophy(68) - (About) 1400 Metres.
Horses rated 40 to 65 (MB 11 + OS 4 =16).(*1)

{62} * SIR CALCULUS 61
(61)  LITTLE MINISTER 60.5
(60)  ULTIMATE BLUES 60
(55)  RAPIDUS 575
{53}  MIRACULOUS GIRL 56.5
@ (53) TRUE PUNCH 56.5

ULTIMATE BLUES (EX: PHARAZON)

51}
(1)
(50)
{49}
48}

HANDICAPS

MIND GAMES
REIGN OF TERROR
LADYLION
SWAGHATHAM
SHERPA

2 . The Original Vel Racing Trophy(69) - (About) 1200 Metres.
Horses rated 40 to 65 ,Syears old and over. confined to Mysore based horses. (MB 16 + OS 1 =17).

(58)  BORN DANCER 60
{57}  AURELE 59.5
(55)  COURT JESTER 58.5
(54)  MANDOLIN 58
(53)  NATURAL TORNADO 575
{53}  SOUND OF CANON'S 575

{52}
(S1)
1)
(50)
(49)
(48)

SHEEBA

CLOUDY HILLS
SERAI

IGNORANCE IS BLISS
KENNA

SEA OF ADVENTURE

Weights raised 1Kg.

55.5
55.5
55
54.5
54

57
56.5
56.5
56
55.5
55

@ (47)

CHOTIPARI

@ {47} NRI1VICTORY

@ (46)
@ (45)

MYSTIKOS
SILICON STAR

@ {41} PARK WEST

{48}
47}
(46)
(44)
(43)

SPARKLING NIGHT

O MANCHALI

CHOICE
THEWHISPERQUIETLY
BIOMETRIC

3. The Triveni Plate(70) -> renamed The H.H.Sri Chamaraja Wadiyar Memorial Cup(70) (About) 1400 Metres.
Horses rated 20 to 45,No Whip. confined to Mysore based horses. (Total 12 )

(42)  ISABELLE 61
{42} POLAR WIND 61

(39)  ABSOLUTE CONQUERER 59.5
{39} FLYING FALCON 59.5

GLORY OF HEAVEN (EX: VELLAIAMMA)

4 . The Lokapavani Plate(71) - (About) 1400 Metres.
Horses rated 00 to 25 (MB 7 + OS 4 = 11).(*1)

(25) * NOBLE PURSUIT 62.5
@ (24) SHE RULES 62
{22} ARMAMENT 61
(20)  THE WHISPERING 60

EXEMPLARY BLUES (EX: EPSOM DOWNS)

5. The Lalithamahal Plate(72) - (About) 1100 Metres.
Horses rated 00 to 25 ,Syears old and over (MB 6 + OS 3 =9).

@ (25) IMMORTAL BEAUTY 62.5
{231 DALHOUSIE 61.5
(23)  FASHIONISTA 61.5

12/10/2025

Scratchings at 10:30 a.m. on Monday, 13th October, 2025

* = Not to be eliminated 2

{} = Horses Originally registered at Mysore Race Club Ltd. Total Entries:65

(36) PLANET SUPER 58
{32} PHOENIX GOLD 56
{31} MY LIFE MY RULES 55.5
(28)  SIENNA PRINCESS 54
@ (20) TURKOMAN 60
{18} LEAD SINGER 59
@ (18) SHOCK AND AWE 59
{17}  FERONIA 58.5
(22) GLEAM BELL 61
@ (17) STRIKING EYES 58.5
(14) MEADOW FLOWER 57
Horses :65

OS = Outstation Horses 12+ MB = Mysore Based Horses 53 = Total 65
Horses originally registered at M.R.C.Ltd.25 + Registered outside 40 = 65

(26)
(26)
(26)
{24}

{13}
{13}
@ (10)

{14}
{6}
@)

GLORY OF HEAVEN
MAIJOR SAAB

SHE'S SO BEAUTIFUL
ARIES CELESTIAL

ARTICLE FIFTEEN
EXEMPLARY BLUES
SOUTHERNARISTOCRAT

MIRACLE HONEY
D GOLDEN CUP
BOURBON BAY

Handicapper

535
53.5
53

52.5
50.5

55
54.5
54
53
52.5

53
53
53
52

56.5
56.5
55

57
53
52

MYSORE (MONSOON) RACES



