## MYSORE RACE CLUB LTD. MYSORE (MONSOON) RACES 2025

(Under My.R.C.Rules of Racing)

Twelfth Day, Thursday, 16th October, 2025,

TT.	۸ ٦	П	10	٨	DC	
H	4 IN	נו	$\mathbf{I}$	Α	PS	

				IIII DI CIII S				
1 The l	Urs Kar Trophy(68) - (About)	1400 Ma	otros					
	Horses rated 40 to 65 (MB 11			1				
	* SIR CALCULUS	61	{51}	MIND GAMES	55.5	@ (47)	CHOTIPARI	53.5
(61)	LITTLE MINISTER	60.5	(51)	REIGN OF TERROR	55.5		N R I VICTORY	53.5
(60)	ULTIMATE BLUES	60	(50)	LADYLION	55		MYSTIKOS	53.5
(55)	RAPIDUS	57.5	(49)	SWAGHATHAM	54.5	(a) (45)	SILICON STAR	52.5
(53) {53}	MIRACULOUS GIRL	56.5	{48}	SHERPA	54	O ( )	PARK WEST	50.5
@ (53)	TRUE PUNCH	56.5	(10)	SILLICIA	51	(H)	Tride WEST	30.3
ULTIMA	ATE BLUES (EX: PHARAZON	I)						
2 . The (	Original Vel Racing Trophy(69	)) - (Abo	ut) 1200	Metres.				
	Horses rated 40 to 65,5years	, ,			rses. (MI	B 16 + OS	1 = 17).	
(58)	BORN DANCER	60	<b>{52}</b>	SHEEBA	57	{48}	SPARKLING NIGHT	55
<b>(57)</b>	AURELE	59.5	(51)	CLOUDY HILLS	56.5	<del>(47)</del>	O MANCHALI	54.5
(55)	COURT JESTER	58.5	(51)	SERAI	56.5	(46)	CHOICE	54
(54)	MANDOLIN	58	(50)	IGNORANCE IS BLISS	56	(44)	THEWHISPERQUIETLY	53
(53)	NATURAL TORNADO	57.5	(49)	KENNA	55.5	(43)	BIOMETRIC	52.5
{53}	SOUND OF CANON'S	57.5	(48)	SEA OF ADVENTURE	55	, ,		
				Weights raised 1Kg.				
3 . The 7	Гriveni Plate(70) -> renamed Т	Γhe H.H.	Sri Cha	maraja Wadiyar Memoria	ıl Cup(70	)) (About)	1400 Metres.	
	Horses rated 20 to 45,No Whi	p. confin	ed to M	ysore based horses. (Total	12)			
(42)	ISABELLE	61	(36)	PLANET SUPER	58	(26)	GLORY OF HEAVEN	53
{42}	POLAR WIND	61	{32}	PHOENIX GOLD	56	(26)	MAJOR SAAB	53
(39)	ABSOLUTE CONQUERER	59.5	{31}	MY LIFE MY RULES	55.5	(26)	SHE'S SO BEAUTIFUL	53
{39}	FLYING FALCON	59.5	(28)	SIENNA PRINCESS	54	{24}	ARIES CELESTIAL	52
GLORY	OF HEAVEN (EX: VELLAIA)	MMA)						
4. The l	Lokapavani Plate(71) - (About	t) 1400 N	1etres.					
	Horses rated 00 to 25 (MB 7 +	OS 4 =	11).(*1)					
(25)	* NOBLE PURSUIT	62.5	@ (20)	TURKOMAN	60	{13}	ARTICLE FIFTEEN	56.5
@ (24)	SHE RULES	62	{18}	LEAD SINGER	59	{13}	EXEMPLARY BLUES	56.5
{22}	ARMAMENT	61	@ (18)	SHOCK AND AWE	59	@ (10)	SOUTHERNARISTOCRAT	55
(20)	THE WHISPERING	60	{17}	FERONIA	58.5			
EXEMP	LARY BLUES (EX: EPSOM D	OWNS)						
5. The l	Lalithamahal Plate(72) - (Abo	ut) 1100	Metres.					
	Horses rated 00 to 25 ,5years	old and	over (MI	36 + OS 3 = 9).				
@ (25)	IMMORTAL BEAUTY	62.5	(22)	GLEAM BELL	61	{14}	MIRACLE HONEY	57
{23}	DALHOUSIE	61.5	@ (17)	STRIKING EYES	58.5	<b>{6</b> }	D GOLDEN CUP	53
(23)	FASHIONISTA	61.5	(14)	MEADOW FLOWER	57	@ (4)	BOURBON BAY	52

Handicapper

MYSORE (MONSOON) RACES

Scratchings at 10:30 a.m. on Monday, 13th October, 2025

12/10/2025

Horses originally registered at M.R.C.Ltd.25 + Registered outside 40 = 65

<sup>\* =</sup> Not to be eliminated 2

<sup>{} =</sup> Horses Originally registered at Mysore Race Club Ltd. Total Entries:65 Horses :65

OS = Outstation Horses 12+ MB = Mysore Based Horses 53 = Total 65